

July 1, 2023

Dear Friend of Walsingham,

On March 9, 2024, Walsingham Academy will hold its **52nd Annual Dinner and Auction** at the Williamsburg Lodge. The evening will consist of a cocktail hour, silent auction, seated dinner, live auction, and music from Good Shot Judy. This year's event will provide funds to upgrade our Lower School Cafeteria with new tables, chairs, paint, lights, and more.

Walsingham Academy celebrates and is grateful for relationships with the broader community. We hope you'll join other community members in support of Walsingham Academy. We invite you to participate *by making a tax-deductible donation of merchandise, services, or gift certificates.* In recognition, your company's name will be featured the night of the event through signage.

To make a donation, you have a couple of options:

- 1. Mail the attached donation form to the address below.
- 2. Scan the QR code below or email auction@walsingham.org with the completed donation form.

If you have any questions, please email us at auction@walsingham.org or call Walsingham Academy's Event Office at (757) 259-1408. We kindly request that all contributions be submitted by **Friday, February 16, 2024,** at the latest. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Kartin Smentin

Kaitlin Sorrentino Events and Alumni Coordinator

Clyrler M allins Elizabeth Collins

2024 Auction Co-Chair

Lauren Ferris 2024 Auction Co-Chair

Ashley Hack 2024 Auction Co-Chair



Walsingham Academy is a tax-exempt organization under Section 501-(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Gifts to the Academy are tax deductible within the provisions of the Internal Revenue Code and the regulations thereunder. Walsingham's Tax ID number is 54-0592702.

